www.calex.com 150QBR.A01   1
a division of
QBR Series, 150 Watt
sales@calex.com    +1 (925) 687-4411
¼ Brick DC/DC Converter with 10:1 Input
Table of Contents
Part Number Selection Table. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      2
Part Number Structure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           2

load step).
4.	 The 24Vout and 54Vout models are under development.
Part Number Structure
72 W S 12 . 150 QBR - N
72 = Nominal
Input Voltage
(Vdc)
W = 10:1 Input Voltage
Range (16-160Vdc)
S = Single Output
Voltage
12 = Nominal Output
Voltage (Vdc)
150 = Nominal Output
Power (W)
QBR = Quarter Brick Module
On/Off Control:
N = Negative Logic
Blank = Positive Logic
NOTE: Some model number combinations may not be available. Please contact CALEX.
Calex Manufacturing Company, Inc., a division of Murata Power Solutions 150QBR.A01   3
QBR Series, 150 Watt
¼ Brick DC/DC Converter with 10:1 Input
Functional Specifications, 72WS12.150QBR
Absolute Maximum Ratings Notes and Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage
Non-Operating Continuous 0 160 Vdc
Operating Continuous 16 160 Vdc
Transient Operating 100mS 160 Vdc
Operating Ambient Temperature -40 85 °C
Operating Baseplate Temperature -40 100 °C
Storage Temperature -55 125 °C
Input/Output Isolation Voltage 4242 Vdc
Voltage at ON/OFF input pin 0 15 Vdc
General conditions for device under Test unless otherwise specified:
Ambient temperature +25°C; Vin typical; Vout nominal load; Encapsulated Package; With 1μF&10μF capacitors across output pins.
Input Characteristics
Operating Input Voltage Range 16 72 160 Vdc
Input Under-Voltage Lockout
Turn-On Voltage Threshold 14.0 15.0 16.0 Vdc
Turn-Off Voltage Threshold 11.0 12.0 13.0 Vdc
Lockout Voltage Hysteresis 3 Vdc
Maximum Input Current Full Load, Vin=16V 12 A
No-Load Input Current Vin=72V 40 60 mA
Disabled Input Current (N suffix) 10 15 mA
Disabled Input Current (Blank suffix) 10 15 mA
Input Reflected Ripple Current
RMS thru 220µF/250V, 12µF
across source, 33µF/250V
external capacitors across input
pins
100 150 mArms
Input Terminal Ripple Current RMS, 20MHz bandwidth 4.5 5 Arms
Recommended Input Fuse
Fast acting external fuse
recommended
15 A
Recommended External Input Capacitance
See Figure 4 in the Technical
Notes.
220 μF
Recommended BUS Capacitance
2pcs 120μF/250Vdc and MPN
is EKXJ251ELL121ML25S. See
Figure 4.
240 μF
Inrush Current (I2t) 25 30 A2S
Calex Manufacturing Company, Inc., a division of Murata Power Solutions 150QBR.A01   4
QBR Series, 150 Watt
¼ Brick DC/DC Converter with 10:1 Input
Output Characteristics